
 

Please remember that personal information about staff, volunteers and Board Members is confidential and should not be shared with clients or left in a place to be openly viewed by others.  Information 

about clients and shelter locations should not be shared with anyone, except in the case of an emergency. 

 

 
Staff Roster – January 2020 

Anastasia Ackerman 
Northumberland County 
Legal Advocate 

570-768-8641 
570-428-5505 (Work Cell) 
stasia_a@transitionsofpa.org 
Birthday: June 11 
 

Nina Blair 
Housing Advocate 
570-447-5422 
570-490-2453 (Work Cell) 
nina_b@transitionsofpa.org 
Birthday: April 27 
 

Christopher Ericson 
Union Co. Legal 
Advocate 
570-541-1537 
570-238-5265 (Work Cell) 
christopher_e@transitionsofpa.org 

Birthday: March 31 
 

Lisa Eroh 
Outreach Coordinator 
570-412-2996    
570-217-0001 (Work Cell)                   
lisa_e@transitionsofpa.org 
Birthday: August 20 
 

Rachel Farrow 
Education Specialist 
570-262-5997 
570-217-1099 (Work Cell) 
rachel_f@transitionsofpa.org 
Birthday: June 10 
 

Jodi Fellman 
Housing Advocate 
570-847-6095 
570-490-2666 (Work Cell) 
jodi_f@transitionsofpalorg 
Birthday: February 13 
 

Shannon Fisher 
Counseling/Advocacy 
Coordinator 
570-204-2337 
570-490-0410 (Work Cell) 
shannon_f@transitionsofpa.org 
Birthday: September 13 
 
 
 

Kayla Gower 
DV Coordinated Entry 
Specialist 
570-447-8417 
570-217-6435 (Work Cell) 
kayla_g@transitionsofpa.org 
Birthday: January 7 
 

Jamie Grobes 
Legal Advocacy 
Coordinator 
570-706-0691 
570-238-3496 (Work Cell) 
jamie_g@transitionsofpa.org 
Birthday: January 18 
 

Heather Harris 
Housing Coordinator 
570-651-3215 
570-452-2671 (Work Cell) 
heather_h@transitionsofpa.org 
Birthday: September 16 
 

Hattie Hart 
Counselor Advocate 
570-809-2416 
hattie_h@transitionsofpa.org 
Birthday: June 24 
 

Adam Hartman 
Counselor/Advocate 
570-246-3073 (cell) 
adam_h@ transitionsofpa.org 
Birthday: January 6 
 

Kylee Hill 
AmeriCorps Housing 
Intake Worker 
570-713-7695 

AmericorpHousing@transitionso
fpa.org 
 

Darlene Garcia-Johnson 
Trauma Focused 
Cognitive Behavioral 
Therapist 
 (O) 570-230-7629 
(C) 570-713-9232 
Dgjohnsonlpc@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 

Anna Jordan 
AmeriCorps Hotline/ 
Safe House Counselor 
Advocate 
570-939-5369 
AmericorpSafeHouse 
@transitionsofpa.org 
 

Colleen Elio-Kocen 
North’d Co. Overnight 
Counselor/Advocate 
 (C) 408-761-2485 
colleen_k@transitionsofpa.org 

Birthday: October 1 
 

Mae-Ling Kranz 
COO 
570-447-0647 (Cell) 
maeling_k@transitionsofpa.org 

Birthday: September 9 
 

Alesha Love-LaForme  

Group Facilitation 
Specialist 
570-220-1588 (Cell) 
570-238-0783 (Work Cell) 
alesha_l@ transitionsofpa.org  
Birthday: May 19 
 

Susan Mathias 
CEO 
570-687-4490 
susan_m@transitionsofpa.org  

Birthday: October 13 
 

Hillary Olivares 
Exchange & Visitation 
Monitor 
570-989-1876 
hillary_o@transitionsofpa.org 
Birthday: October 2 
 

Heather Over 
Grants and Contracts 
Director 
570-768-5738 (Cell) 
heather_o@transitionsofpa.org  

Birthday: February 9 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Office Lines 

Lewisburg (120 S.3rd 
St.):   

570-523-1134 
Lewisburg (5th St.): 

570-523-6718 
 

TLC Attorney 
570-768-4601 

Fax 570-768-4600 
 

Buffalo Creek 
900 Buffalo Rd 
570-768-4995 

 
North’d:   

633 W Chestnut St 
570-644-4489 

 
 

Shelter Lines 

Lewisburg (5th St. - 
Kitchen): 

570-522-1035 
Lewisburg (5th St. - 

TTY): 
570-523-1712 

 
North’d: 

570-644-1581 
 

FJC 
142 Chestnut St 
570-495-4647 

Fax: 570-495-4648 
Security System Line: 

570-495-4649 
 

On Call Cell Phones 

Union Co On-Call  
570-238-2972 

 
Northumberland Co-On 

Call 
570-428-5295 

 
 

Fax Lines 

Lewisburg 
570-524-9367 

Northumberland 
570-644-9945 

BCC 
570-768-4989 

 
Hotline 

1-800-850-7948 
570-523-6482 
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Maggie Phelps 
Legal Assistant 
570-939-0722 
maggie_p@transitionsofpa.org 
Birthday: May 30 
 

Aquene Prindle 
Fiscal and Operations 
Administrator 
570-238-4872 
aquene_p@transitionsofpa.org 
Birthday: November 7 
 

Tara Rau 
Snyder County 

Legal Advocate 
570-658-8003 (Home) 
570-238-2973 (Work Cell) 
570-898-8810 (Cell – Only in 
case of emergency) 
tara_r@transitionsofpa.org 
Birthday: October 02 
 

Damesha Santa 
Shelter Manager– 
North’d County 
570-847-3966 (Cell) 
damesha_s@transitionsofpa.org  

Birthday: January 21 
 

Aleah Schlief 
Child Advocate 
570-490-3680 
570-490-2188 (Work Cell) 
aleah_s@transitionsofpa.org 
Birthday: June 17 
 

Shayna Schreck 
Family Justice Center 
Coordinator 
570-898-7407 
570- Work Cell Being Ordered 
shayna_s@transitionsofpa.org 
Birthday: November 7 
 

Heather Shnyder 
Education Outreach 
Specialist 
570-971-9334 (Cell) 
570-452-2829 (Work Cell) 
heather_s@transitionsofpa.org  

Birthday: February 21 
 

Sarah Stigerwalt-Egan 
Staff Attorney 
570-939-5255 
570-238-2975 Work Cell 
sarah_ s@transitionsofpa.org 
Birthday: March 5 
 

 

Crystal Snook Fishbein 
Residential Services 
Coordinator 
570-374-8167 (Home) 
570-765-2940 (Cell) 
570-238-2974 (Work Cell) 
crystal_s@transitionsofpa.org  

Birthday: December 2 
 

Jennifer Taylor 
Campus Advocate 
803-556-5139 
570-490-2698 (Work Cell) 
jennifer_t@transitionsofpa.org 
Birthday: February 26 
 

Ashley Uehling 
Medical Advocate 
570-490-3474 

570-217-6312 (Work Cell) 

ashley_u@transitionsofpa.org 
Birthday: February 10 
 

Tara Day Ulrich 
Programs Director  
570-971-6019 
tara_d@transitionsofpa.org 
Birthday: February 6 
 

Brittany Wanner 
Exchange & Visitation 
Monitor 
570-939-4647 
brittany_w@transitionsofpa.org 
Birthday: November 1 
 

Danielle Weir 
Union Co. Overnight 
Counselor Advocate 
570-917-2818 
danielle_w@transitionsofpa.org 
Birthday: February 20 
 

Rose Weir 
Therapist 
570-847-1240 (Cell) 
570-217-6906 (Work Cell) 
rose_w@transitionsofpa.org 
Birthday: November 26 
 

Emily Wintersteen 
Legal Advocate 
570-394-1829 
570-490-2731 (Work Cell) 
emily_w@transitionsofpa.org 
Birthday: December 10 
 
 
 
 
 

Judy Woodson 
Shelter Manager- 
Union County 
570-713-8226 (Cell) 
judy_w@ transitionsofpa.org  
Birthday: May 9 
 

Amanda Wright 
Counselor Advocate 
570-274-4074 
570-490-2143 (Work Cell) 
amanda_w@transitionsofpa.org 
Birthday: April 10 
 

Nicole Yeager 
Education Specialist 
570-939-7340 
570-490-1929 (Work Cell) 
nicole_y@transitionsofpa.org 
Birthday: April 20 
 

Leslie Yocum 
Fiscal/Fundraising 
Administrator 
570-713-8396 (Cell) 
leslie_y@ transitionsofpa.org  
Birthday: May 31 
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